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Maximum 
pipe size
1500mm

Backwall heights 
1300mm - 
2350mm 

Specifiable 
pipe 

invert levels

Single or 
multiple pipe 

openings

Optional 
pre-fitted 
penstock

Optional 
pre-fitted 
flap valve

Optional 
pre-fitted 
grating

Althon Sewers for Adoption precast headwalls should be used 
when a concrete headwall is part of a Section 104 Agreement and 
the sewers are to be adopted once completed by the local Water 
Company. The materials used and installation must comply with 
the ‘Sewers for Adoption’ guidelines.  Althon SFA precast concrete 
headwalls offer a cost effective alternative to in-situ structures for 
connecting pipework discharging into open watercourses.

There are four sizes of Sewers for Adoption concrete headwalls 
available catering for pipe sizes up to and including 1500mm. Each 
size of SFA precast concrete headwall comes with three depths of 
toe and four back wall heights offering wing wall profiles to suit 
most applications.

Althon Sewers for Adoption precast concrete headwalls are cast to 
suit the diameter and type of pipe being used and can be provided 
with fixings cast in at the time of manufacture to accommodate 
gratings, trash screens, flap valves, penstocks, ladders, Kee 
Klamp® handrails and flow and depth monitoring equipment.

Our Sewers for Adoption compliant precast headwalls are available 
with toe extensions either 300 or 500mm thick with depths ranging 
from 450 to 1000mm. We also manufacture Sewers for Adoption 
compliant outfall safety grilles to suit our concrete headwalls.

Optional Kee Klamp handrail 
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SFA20 A 
1300mm Backwall
2 Piece Headwall

SFA20 Headwall Range

Up to 1500mm Pipework
1300mm - 2350mm Backwall Height

300 and 500mm Thick Toe
SFA20 B 

1650mm Backwall
2 Piece Headwall

SFA20 C 
2000mm Backwall
2 Piece Headwall

SFA20 D 
2350mm Backwall
2 Piece Headwall

150mm

200mm

200mm

100mm

A

3494mm

2000mm

2200mm

150mm

150mm

See table

below

300 or 500mm

3775mm

B

350mm



SFA20 Headwall Range

Up to 1500mm Pipework
1300mm - 2350mm Backwall Height

300mm Thick Toe
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500mm Thick Toe

150mm

200mm

200mm

100mm

A

See table

below

300 or 500mm

B

350mm

Max Pipe

Opening

Weight with ToeHeadwall

Ref

Back Wall

Height A

Wing Wall

Profile

Back Wall

Height B

Weight

400mm 650mm 950mm

kg kg kgkgmm mm

SFA20A

SFA20B

SFA20C

SFA20D

Invert Level with Apron

mm mm

Max Pipe

Opening

Max Pipe

Opening

1650 1450 1:1.6 6070 7165 7820 8530

2350 2150 1:1 7390 8485 9140 9850

2000 1800 6730 7825 8480 91901:1.24

1300 1100 1:2.3 5660 6755 7410 8120

TW / Clay Concrete

100mm Invert Level

mm mm

Max Pipe

Opening

TW / Clay Concrete

225mm Invert Level

mm mm

Max Pipe

Opening

Max Pipe

Opening

TW / Clay Concrete

1200 1050

750 825

1050 1050

750 675

900 900

600 600

1350

1500

1200 1350

1500 1500

1200 12001500

1500 1500 1500

Max Pipe

Opening

Weight with ToeHeadwall

Ref

Back Wall

Height A

Wing Wall

Profile

Back Wall

Height B

Weight

500mm 750mm 1000mm

kg kg kgkgmm mm

SFA20A

SFA20B

SFA20C

SFA20D

Invert Level with Apron

mm mm

Max Pipe

Opening

Max Pipe

Opening

1650 1450 1:1.6 6070 7894 9034 10174

2350 2150 1:1 7390 9214 10354 11494

2000 1800 6730 8554 9694 108341:1.24

1300 1100 1:2.3 5660 7484 8624 9764

TW / Clay Concrete

100mm Invert Level

mm mm

Max Pipe

Opening

TW / Clay Concrete

225mm Invert Level

mm mm

Max Pipe

Opening

Max Pipe

Opening

TW / Clay Concrete

1200 1050

750 825

1050 1050

750 675

900 900

600 600

1350

1500

1200 1350

1500 1500

1200 12001500

1500 1500 1500

SFA Grate, Ladder and Steps

With SFA Grate

mm mm

Max Pipe

Opening

Max Pipe

Opening

TW / Clay Concrete

900 900

600 600

1050

1200

1050

1200

Headwall

Ref

SFA20A

SFA20B

SFA20C

SFA20D

With SFA Grate & Ladder

mm mm

Max Pipe

Opening

Max Pipe

Opening

TW / Clay Concrete

500 450

500 450

450

450

500

500

With SFA Grate & Steps

mm mm

Max Pipe

Opening

Max Pipe

Opening

TW / Clay Concrete

500 450

500 450

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



Installation 
Guidelines

1

3

5

4

6

8

7

9

Ensure that first or last spigot/butt or socket/butt pipe that is to be fitted to the Headwall is in position and free from backfill.

2

Earthworks adjusted locally 
to match headwall slope

50mm sand
binding layer

Min 150mm well 
compacted 
selected, 

uniformly graded 
granular fill

Geotextile

Back fill with as dug 
material in 150mm 
compacted layers

Dig out the bank of the watercourse to take the size of the headwall making sure that the Headwall will not protrude into 
the path of the water flow. The angle of the excavation to the rear of the Headwall should be roughly the same as the 
existing bank profile.

Dig out sufficient size trench to take the toe along the front of the foundation.

Line toe foundation with Geotextile then place selected, uniformly graded granular fill in the base and compact well. Lift Toe 
into position and level then fill around the toe with selected, uniformly graded granular fill and compact well. Insert supplied 
threaded rod into the sockets cast into the top of the toe.

Line the base of the rest of excavation with Geotextile then place a minimum bed of 150mm Class 6A*  Selected Well Graded 
Granular Material on the base & compact well, especially around the back of the toe, then a 50mm blinding layer of sharp 
sand. Lift Headwall into position, over the end of the pipe & locate over threaded rod protruding from the toe and level. 
Place washer over threaded rod (SFA10 8 No) in recess in Headwall apron and tighten nut. Fill recess with high 
strength non-shrink grout.

The pipe should be flush with the front of the back wall if fitting grating or flap valve, or protruding by 50mm if not.

Shim the pipe until it is central within the opening then fill void with sand cement mortar or high strength non-shrink grout.

If flap valve or grating is supplied, this will need to be removed before the pipe is inserted and sealed into place. Then 
reinstall using stainless steel fixing bolts into cast in sockets. (When bolting flap valves against headwall, use a good quality 
sealant but do not over tighten bolts or distortion may occur resulting in the valve not seating correctly.

Backfill pipe section first then backfill all around Headwall with as dug material. Make good at front of toe with as dug 
material ensuring river bank is returned to its original profile. It may be necessary to provide protection in front of the toe, 
please refer to engineers’ recommendation.

*Manual of Contract Documents for Highway Works: Volume 1 (MCHW1), Specification for Highway Works, Series 600 (Nov 09)



• /ƚ�ŝƐ�ĂĚǀŝƐĂďůĞ�ƚŽ�ǁĞĂƌ�ƚŽĞ�ĐĂƉ�ƐĂĨĞƚǇ�ĨŽŽƚǁĞĂƌ�ǁŚĞŶ�ŚĂŶĚůŝŶŐ�ĂŶǇ�ĐŽŶĐƌĞƚĞ�ƉƌŽĚƵĐƚƐ͘�PůĞĂƐĞ�ƌĞĨĞƌ�ƚŽ�ǇŽƵƌ�ĐŽŵƉĂŶǇ�^ĂĨĞƚǇ�PŽůŝĐǇ�ĨŽƌ�
ƐƉĞĐŝĨŝĐ�ĚĞƚĂŝůƐ�ŽŶ�ŵĂŶƵĂů�ŚĂŶĚůŝŶŐ͘

• tŚĞŶ�ĐƵƚƚŝŶŐ�ǁŝƚŚ�ŵĂƐŽŶƌǇ�ŐƌŝŶĚŝŶŐ�ĚŝƐĐƐ�Žƌ�ĚƌŝůůŝŶŐ�ǁŝƚŚ�ŵĂƐŽŶƌǇ�Ěƌŝůů�ďŝƚƐ�ŝƚ�ŝƐ�ŶĞĐĞƐƐĂƌǇ�ƚŽ�ǁĞĂƌ�ĞǇĞ�ƉƌŽƚĞĐƚŝŽŶ�ĂŶĚ�Ă�ĚƵƐƚ�ŵĂƐŬ͘�/ƚ�
ŝƐ�ĂůƐŽ�ƌĞĐŽŵŵĞŶĚĞĚ�ƚŽ�ǁĞĂƌ�ĞĂƌ�ƉƌŽƚĞĐƚŝŽŶ�ĚƵƌŝŶŐ�ĞŝƚŚĞƌ�ŽĨ�ƚŚĞƐĞ�ƚǁŽ�ƉƌŽĐĞƐƐĞƐ͘

• �ƵĞ�ƚŽ�ƐŽŵĞ�ƵŶŝƚƐ�ŚĂǀŝŶŐ�ƐŚĂƌƉ�ĞĚŐĞƐ�ŝƚ�ŝƐ�ĂĚǀŝƐĂďůĞ�ƚŽ�ǁĞĂƌ�ƉƌŽƚĞĐƚŝǀĞ�ŐůŽǀĞƐ�ǁŚĞŶ�ŚĂŶĚůŝŶŐ��ůƚŚŽŶ�ƉƌŽĚƵĐƚƐ͘
• tŚĞŶ�ĨŝƚƚŝŶŐ�Žƌ�ƌĞŵŽǀŝŶŐ�ƐŽŵĞ�ŽĨ�ƚŚĞ�ůĂƌŐĞƌ�ĂĐĐĞƐƐŽƌŝĞƐ�ŝƚ�ŝƐ�ŶĞĐĞƐƐĂƌǇ�ƚŽ�ƵƐĞ�Ă�ŵĞĐŚĂŶŝĐĂů�ƐǇƐƚĞŵ�ƚŽ�ƉƌĞǀĞŶƚ�ƌŝƐŬ�ŽĨ�ďĂĐŬ�ŝŶũƵƌǇ͘

ZĂƉŝĚͲ>ŝĨƚ�>ŝĨƚŝŶŐ��ŶĐŚŽƌƐ
�ůů��ůƚŚŽŶ�^&��,ĞĂĚǁĂůůƐ�ĂŶĚ�dŽĞƐ�ĂƌĞ�ĨŝƚƚĞĚ�ǁŝƚŚ�ZĂƉŝĚͲ>ŝĨƚ�ůŝĨƚŝŶŐ�ĂŶĐŚŽƌƐ͘��dŚĞ��ůƚŚŽŶ�ZĂƉŝĚͲ>ŝĨƚ�ƐǇƐƚĞŵ�ĂůůŽǁƐ�ƚŚĞ�^&��,ĞĂĚǁĂůůƐ�Θ�dŽĞƐ�ƚŽ�
ďĞ�ŽĨĨůŽĂĚĞĚ͕� ƚƌĂŶƐƉŽƌƚĞĚ� ĂŶĚ� ůŽĐĂƚĞĚ� ŝŶ� ƚŚĞŝƌ� ĨŝŶĂů� ƉŽƐŝƚŝŽŶ� ǁŝƚŚŽƵƚ� ƚŚĞ� ŶĞĞĚ� ĨŽƌ� ĂŶǇ� ƐƉĞĐŝĂůŝƐĞĚ� ůŝĨƚŝŶŐ� ĞƋƵŝƉŵĞŶƚ͘� � ^ƚĂŶĚĂƌĚ�
ůŝĨƚŝŶŐ�ŚŽŽŬƐ�ĂŶĚ�ĐŚĂŝŶƐ�ĐĂŶ�ďĞ�ƵƐĞĚ�ǁŝƚŚ�ƚŚĞ�ƚŚƌĞĞ�ůŝĨƚŝŶŐ�ƉŽŝŶƚƐ�;ƚǁŽ�ůŝĨƚŝŶŐ�ƉŽŝŶƚƐ�ŽŶ�dŽĞƐͿ͘��dŚĞ�ŵŝŶŝŵƵŵ�ĐŚĂŝŶ�ůĞŐ�ůĞŶŐƚŚ�ĨŽƌ�Ăůů�ƵŶŝƚƐ�ŝƐ�
1ϱϬϬŵŵ͘

�ůƚŚŽŶ�PƌĞĐĂƐƚ��ŽŶĐƌĞƚĞ�^&��,ĞĂĚǁĂůů�^ĂĨĞƚǇ�^ŚĞĞƚ
�ůƚŚŽŶ�>ŝŵŝƚĞĚ�ŵĂŶƵĨĂĐƚƵƌĞ�ƉƌĞͲĐĂƐƚ�ĐŽŶĐƌĞƚĞ�^&��,ĞĂĚǁĂůůƐ�ƵƐŝŶŐ�͗Ͳ
6 - 14mm aggregate  .  0/4mm Sharp sand  .  Portland cement BS EN 197-1- Cem 1 52.5  .  Cryso Fluid Premia 205 Varit Superplasticiser

tŚĞŶ�ƵŶŝƚƐ�ŚĂǀĞ�ďĞĞŶ�ŵĂŶƵĨĂĐƚƵƌĞĚ�ĂŶĚ�ĐƵƌĞĚ�ƚŚĞǇ�ĂƌĞ�ŝŶ�Ă�ĐŚĞŵŝĐĂůůǇ�ŝŶĞƌƚ�ƐƚĂƚĞ͘��Ƶƚ�ƚŚĞ�ĨŽůůŽǁŝŶŐ�ŝŶĨŽƌŵĂƚŝŽŶ�ƐŚŽƵůĚ�ďĞ�ĐŽŶƐŝĚĞƌĞĚ͘

DĂŝŶƚĞŶĂŶĐĞ�ŽĨ�^&��,ĞĂĚǁĂůůƐ
tŝƚŚ� ƌĞƐƉĞĐƚ� ƚŽ� ƚŚĞ�ŵĂŝŶƚĞŶĂŶĐĞ�ŽĨ�ĂŶǇ�ĞǆƉŽƐĞĚ�ƐƵƌĨĂĐĞƐ�ŽĨ� ĐŽŶĐƌĞƚĞ�ĐŽŵƉŽŶĞŶƚƐ͕�ŽŶůǇ� ƌŽƵƚŝŶĞ� ;�ŶŶƵĂůͿ� ĐůĞĂŶŝŶŐ�ŵĂǇ�ďĞ�ŶĞĐĞƐƐĂƌǇ�ǁŝƚŚ�Ă�
PŽǁĞƌ�tĂƐŚĞƌ� ĂŶĚ� ƉŽƐƐŝďůǇ� ƐŽŵĞ� ŵŝůĚ� ĚĞƚĞƌŐĞŶƚ� ƚŽ� ĂŶǇ� ĞǆƉŽƐĞĚ� ƐƵƌĨĂĐĞƐ� ƚŽ� ŵĂŝŶƚĂŝŶ� ĂƉƉĞĂƌĂŶĐĞ͖� ŚŽǁĞǀĞƌ� Ăůů� ƐŝƚĞƐ� ĂƌĞ� ƵŶŝƋƵĞ� ĂŶĚ�
ĞŶǀŝƌŽŶŵĞŶƚĂů� ŝŵƉĂĐƚ� ŽĨ� ĐůĞĂŶŝŶŐ� ƐŚŽƵůĚ� ďĞ� ƚĂŬĞŶ� ŝŶƚŽ� ĂĐĐŽƵŶƚ͘� tŚĞƌĞ� ĐůĞĂŶŝŶŐ� ŝƐ� ƌĞƋƵŝƌĞĚ� ĂŶĚ� ĞŶǀŝƌŽŶŵĞŶƚĂů� ĐŽŶĚŝƚŝŽŶƐ� ƉƌĞǀĞŶƚ� ŵŝůĚ�
ĚĞƚĞƌŐĞŶƚ͕�ƵƐŝŶŐ�ĐůĞĂŶ�ǁĂƚĞƌ�ĂŶĚ�Ă�ƉŽǁĞƌ�ǁĂƐŚĞƌͬƐƚŝĨĨ�ďƌƵƐŚ�ƐŚŽƵůĚ�ƐƵĨĨŝĐĞ͘��ŽŶĐƌĞƚĞ�ƵŶŝƚƐ�ĂƌĞ�ŽĨƚĞŶ�ĞǆƉĞĐƚĞĚ�ƚŽ�͞ǁĞĂƚŚĞƌ͟�ĂŶĚ�ƐŽŵĞ�ĐŽǀĞƌĂŐĞ�
ǁŝůů�ŚĞůƉ�ƚŚĞŵ�ƚŽ�ďůĞŶĚ�ŝŶƚŽ�ƚŚĞŝƌ�ĞŶǀŝƌŽŶŵĞŶƚ͘�

/Ĩ�ĚĂŵĂŐĞ�ƚŽ�ƚŚĞ�ƐƚƌƵĐƚƵƌĞ�ŽĨ�ĂŶǇ�ƉƌĞͲĐĂƐƚ�ĐŽŶĐƌĞƚĞ�ĐŽŵƉŽŶĞŶƚƐ�ŽĐĐƵƌƐ�ǁĞ�ƌĞĐŽŵŵĞŶĚ�ƚŚĞŝƌ�ƌĞƉůĂĐĞŵĞŶƚ�ŶŽƚ�ƌĞƉĂŝƌ͘�/Ĩ�ƚŚĞƌĞ�ŝƐ�ŵŝŶŽƌ�ĚĂŵĂŐĞ�ƚŽ�
ĐŽƌŶĞƌƐ� ĚƵƌŝŶŐ� ƚŚĞŝƌ� ŶŽƌŵĂů� ůŝĨĞ� ďǇ� ŐƌĂƐƐ� ĐƵƚƚŝŶŐ� ĞƋƵŝƉŵĞŶƚ� ĞƚĐ͘� ƚŚĞŶ� ƌĞƉĂŝƌ� ǁŝƚŚ� ĂŶ� ĞƉŽǆǇ� ĐŽŵƉŽƵŶĚ� ƐƵĐŚ� ĂƐ� ͚DĂƐŽŶ� DĂƚĞ� ϬϴϲϴPZϯϴϬ�
PŽůǇĞƐƚĞƌ�ZĞƐŝŶ͛͘

dŽ�ĚŝƐƉŽƐĞ�ŽĨ�ĂŶǇ�PƌĞͲ�ĂƐƚ�ĐŽŶĐƌĞƚĞ�ĐŽŵƉŽŶĞŶƚƐ�ƚŚĞ�ƉƌĞĨĞƌƌĞĚ�ŵĞƚŚŽĚ�ŝƐ�ƚŽ�ƌĞĐǇĐůĞ�ƚŚĞ�ŵĂƚĞƌŝĂů�ďǇ�ĐƌƵƐŚŝŶŐ�ĂŶĚ�ŐƌĂĚŝŶŐ͕�ďƵƚ�ŝĨ�ƚŚĞ�ƋƵĂŶƚŝƚǇ�ŝƐ�
ƚŽŽ�ƐŵĂůů�ƚŽ�ďĞ�ĐŽƐƚ�ĞĨĨĞĐƚŝǀĞ�ƚŚĞŶ�ĚŝƐƉŽƐĂů�ŝŶ�ĐŽŶǀĞŶƚŝŽŶĂů�ůĂŶĚĨŝůů�ŝƐ�ĂĐĐĞƉƚĂďůĞ�ĂƐ�Ăůů�ƚŚĞ�ĐŽŶĐƌĞƚĞ�ĐŽŵƉŽŶĞŶƚƐ�ĂƌĞ�ŝŶĞƌƚ�ǁŝƚŚ�ƌĞŐĂƌĚ�ƚŽ�ŚĂǀŝŶŐ�
ĂŶǇ�ĞŶǀŝƌŽŶŵĞŶƚĂů�ŝŵƉĂĐƚ͘

Maintenance of Galvanised Grates & Handrails.
�ŶŶƵĂůͬďŝͲĂŶŶƵĂů�ǀŝƐƵĂů�ĐŚĞĐŬƐ�ĂƌĞ�ďĂƐŝĐ�ƌĞĐŽŵŵĞŶĚĂƚŝŽŶƐ͘�/Ĩ�ŐƌĂƚŝŶŐƐ�ĂƌĞ�ŝŶ�Ă�ǁĂƚĞƌ�ĐŽƵƌƐĞ�ƐƵďũĞĐƚ�ƚŽ�Ă�ŚŝŐŚĞƌ�ůĞǀĞů�ŽĨ�ĚĞďƌŝƐͬǁĞĞĚ͕�ƚŚĞŶ�ŵŽƌĞ�
ƌĞŐƵůĂƌ�ĐŚĞĐŬƐ�ŵĂǇ�ďĞ�ƌĞƋƵŝƌĞĚ͘��ůĞĂƌŝŶŐ�ŽĨ�ĚĞďƌŝƐͬǁĞĞĚƐ�ĨƌŽŵ�ƚŚĞ�ŐƌĂƚĞ�ǁŝůů�ĞŶƐƵƌĞ�ŶŽ�ĚŝƐƌƵƉƚŝŽŶ�ƚŽ�ƚŚĞ�ĨůŽǁ͕�Žƌ�ďĂĐŬŝŶŐ�ƵƉ�ŽĨ�ƚŚĞ�ǁĂƚĞƌ�ĐŽƵƌƐĞ͘�
,ĂŶĚƌĂŝůƐ�ƐŚŽƵůĚ�ĂůƐŽ�ŽŶůǇ�ƌĞƋƵŝƌĞ�Ă�ǀŝƐƵĂů�ŝŶƐƉĞĐƚŝŽŶ�ʹ�ĂŶŶƵĂůůǇ�Žƌ�Ăƚ�ƚŚĞ�ƐĂŵĞ�ƚŝŵĞ�ĂƐ�ƚŚĞ�ŚĞĂĚǁĂůů�Θ�ŐƌĂƚĞƐ͘

Althon Limited�.�sƵůĐĂŶ�ZŽĂĚ�^ŽƵƚŚ͕�EŽƌǁŝĐŚ͕�EŽƌĨŽůŬ͕�EZϲ�ϲ�&�.�dĞů͗�Ϭ1ϲϬϯ�ϰϴϴϳϬϬ�.�&Ăǆ͗�Ϭ1ϲϬϯ�ϰϴϴϱϵϴ�.�ƐĂůĞƐΛĂůƚŚŽŶ͘ĐŽ͘ƵŬ�.�ǁǁǁ͘ĂůƚŚŽŶ͘ĐŽ͘ƵŬ




